the time being in force) from the public or the members and as such, no amount on account of principal or interest on public deposits 
was outstanding as on the date of the balance sheet.

8.	 FUND RAISING – PREFERENTIAL ISSUE:
	 During the year under review, (i) the company has issued 49,67,302 (Forty-Nine Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Two) equity 

shares on a preferential basis at an issue price of `38.25 aggregating to `18,99,99,301.50 to allottees under Promoter and Non-Promoter 

Category. The said amount of `18,99,99,301.50 were fully received on October 22, 2024 and allotment of 49,67,302 Equity Shares was 
completed.

(ii)	 The Company has also issued 7,84,312 (Seven Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Twelve) warrants convertible into equity shares 
within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment of Warrants, on a preferential basis at an issue price of ` 38.25 aggregating to ` 
2,99,99,934/- to allottees under Promoter Category. Out of `2,99,99,934/-, an amount which is equivalent to 25% i.e.

[...]

During the year under review, the Company has not issued shares with differential voting rights nor has granted any stock options or sweat 
equity. As on 31st March, 2025, none of the Directors of the Company hold instruments convertible into equity shares of the Company.

CHANGES TO SHARE CAPITAL:
	 During the year under review, the Company has allotted 49,67,302 (Forty-Nine Lakh Sixty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Two) equity 

shares on a preferential basis at an issue price of `38.25 (including a premium of ` 28.25) per Equity Share, for a total consideration of 
`18,99,99,301.50.

10.	 SUBSIDIARY COMPANY:
	 The Company has a Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company in the name of “Texel Industries (Africa) Limited” (hereinafter referred as WOS).

[...]

At the same time, we are committed to fostering motivation and engagement through diverse initiatives that create a 
sense of belonging and inspire employees to contribute their best.

As on 31.03.2025, there are total 66 (Sixty-Six) employees working on the pay roll of the Company and there are 226 (Two Hundred 
Twenty-Six) workers working on contract basis.

K.	 THE KEY FINANCIAL RATIOS ARE GIVEN BELOW:
	 In accordance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendment) Regulations 2018, the Company is required 

to provide details of significant changes (i.e.